Number of shares outstanding at the beginning of the period 40,035,187   39,514,994
Add: Shares issued on exercise of employee stock options 508,736   520,193
Number of shares outstanding at the end of the period 40,543,923   40,035,187

c) The Company has only one class of shares referred to as equity shares having a par
value of Rs 10.

Each holder of the equity share, as reflected in the records of the Company as of the
date of the shareholder meeting, is entitled to one vote in respect of each share held
for all matters submitted to vote in the shareholder meeting.

The Company declares and pays dividends in Indian rupees. The dividend proposed
by the Board of Directors is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the Annual
General Meeting.

In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be
entitled to receive any of the remaining assets of the Company after distribution of all
preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amounts exists currently. The
distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the
shareholders.

MindTree Limited
Significant accounting policies and notes to the accounts (continued)
For the year ended March 31, 2012

d) Equity shareholder holding more than 5 percent of equity shares along with the

number of equity shares held at the beginning and at the end of the period is as given
below:
Sr. No. Name of the shareholder As at March 31, 2012

Number of shares % Number of shares %
1 Coffee Day Resorts Private Limited 4,565,442   11.3   -   -
2 Walden Software Investment  Ltd 3,964,205   9.8   3,964,205   9.9
3 Nalanda India Fund Limited   3,949,089   9.7   3,949,089   9.9
4 Global Technology Ventures Limited 2,648,561   6.5   2,448,561   6.1
5 Subroto Bagchi 2,078,435   5.1   2,075,906   5.2
6 Ashok Soota * * 4,443,331   11.1

As at March 31, 2011

*does not hold more than 5% of equity share

e) The Company has not allotted any fully paid up equity shares by way of bonus shares
nor has bought back any class of equity shares during the period of five years
immediately preceding the balance sheet date. Details of equity shares allotted as
fully paid up without payment being received in cash during the period of five years
immediately preceding the balance sheet date is given below:
Particulars

2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
Class of shares Equity Equity Equity Equity Equity
No of shares -   1,300,965* - -   -